WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the same meaning as st 
forth in the Agreement; and  

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the disbursement  
amount by an additional NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS
($900,000.00) for a new total of ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-ONE THOUSAND 
FIFTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($1,891,057.00), and to amend Exhibits A and B and 
make other such amendments as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Section 3 (Disbursements) of the Agreement is amended and restated in its entirety 

to read as follows:  

Subject to Subrecipient's satisfactory performance of the terms and conditions set forth 
in this Agreement, the County shall disburse an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION, 
EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-ONE THOUSAND, FIFTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($1,891,057.00) in CDBG funds to Subrecipient in accordance with the rates, schedule 
and reimbursement requirements specified in Exhibit B. County reserves the right to 
withhold disbursements if County determines that Subrecipient’s performance is 
unacceptable, noncompliant or documentation evidencing performance is insufficient.